
1

Profile: CDD Page No.: 1

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:21

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 44.235 37.294 -29.765 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 45.646 30.010 -28.354 74.000 15.637 PK



2

Profile: CDD Page No.: 2

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:24

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 44.655 37.714 -29.345 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 45.358 29.722 -28.642 74.000 15.637 PK



3

Profile: CDD Page No.: 3

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:25

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 44.643 37.118 -29.357 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 46.253 30.426 -27.747 74.000 15.828 PK



4

Profile: CDD Page No.: 4

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:25

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 44.764 37.239 -29.236 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 45.764 29.937 -28.236 74.000 15.828 PK



5

Profile: CDD Page No.: 5

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:26

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 44.634 36.696 -29.366 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 45.757 30.396 -28.243 74.000 15.361 PK



6

Profile: CDD Page No.: 6

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:27

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 45.578 37.640 -28.422 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 46.356 30.995 -27.644 74.000 15.361 PK



7

Profile: CDD Page No.: 21

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:51

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 44.527 35.467 -29.473 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 48.647 30.165 -25.353 74.000 18.482 PK



8

Profile: CDD Page No.: 22

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:51

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 44.547 35.487 -29.453 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 48.878 30.396 -25.122 74.000 18.482 PK



9

Profile: CDD Page No.: 23

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:52

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 44.537 35.078 -29.463 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 48.654 30.915 -25.346 74.000 17.738 PK



10

Profile: CDD Page No.: 24

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:52

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 46.584 37.125 -27.416 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 49.747 32.008 -24.253 74.000 17.738 PK



11

Profile: CDD Page No.: 25

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:53

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 44.835 34.859 -29.165 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 49.765 32.413 -24.235 74.000 17.352 PK



12

Profile: CDD Page No.: 26

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:54

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 1:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11a20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 44.249 34.273 -29.751 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 49.068 31.716 -24.932 74.000 17.352 PK



13

Profile: CDD Page No.: 27

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:55

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 45.297 38.356 -28.703 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 46.687 31.051 -27.313 74.000 15.637 PK



14

Profile: CDD Page No.: 28

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:55

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 44.758 37.817 -29.242 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 46.876 31.240 -27.124 74.000 15.637 PK



15

Profile: CDD Page No.: 29

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:56

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 44.979 37.454 -29.021 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 46.573 30.746 -27.427 74.000 15.828 PK



16

Profile: CDD Page No.: 30

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:56

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 44.877 37.352 -29.123 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 46.758 30.931 -27.242 74.000 15.828 PK



17

Profile: CDD Page No.: 31

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:57

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 44.575 36.637 -29.425 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 46.296 30.935 -27.704 74.000 15.361 PK



18

Profile: CDD Page No.: 32

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 22:58

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 45.769 37.831 -28.231 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 46.577 31.216 -27.423 74.000 15.361 PK



19

Profile: CDD Page No.: 47

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:07

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 44.297 35.237 -29.703 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 48.946 30.464 -25.054 74.000 18.482 PK



20

Profile: CDD Page No.: 48

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:08

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 44.274 35.214 -29.726 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 49.220 30.738 -24.780 74.000 18.482 PK



21

Profile: CDD Page No.: 49

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:09

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 44.737 35.278 -29.263 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 49.276 31.537 -24.724 74.000 17.738 PK



22

Profile: CDD Page No.: 50

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:09

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 45.399 35.940 -28.601 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 49.276 31.537 -24.724 74.000 17.738 PK



23

Profile: CDD Page No.: 51

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:10

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 44.659 34.683 -29.341 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 50.827 33.475 -23.173 74.000 17.352 PK



24

Profile: CDD Page No.: 52

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:11

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 2:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11n20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 44.297 34.321 -29.703 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 50.387 33.035 -23.613 74.000 17.352 PK



25

Profile: CDD Page No.: 53

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:12

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10380.000 45.298 37.609 -28.702 74.000 7.689 PK

2 * 15570.000 46.028 29.470 -27.972 74.000 16.558 PK



26

Profile: CDD Page No.: 54

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:12

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10380.000 44.018 36.329 -29.982 74.000 7.689 PK

2 * 15570.000 46.028 29.470 -27.972 74.000 16.558 PK



27

Profile: CDD Page No.: 55

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:13

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10460.000 44.966 37.845 -29.034 74.000 7.121 PK

2 * 15690.000 44.987 29.258 -29.013 74.000 15.729 PK



28

Profile: CDD Page No.: 56

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:13

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10460.000 44.330 37.209 -29.670 74.000 7.121 PK

2 * 15690.000 46.330 30.601 -27.670 74.000 15.729 PK



29

Profile: CDD Page No.: 69

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:21

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11510.000 45.283 35.915 -28.717 74.000 9.367 PK

2 * 17265.000 49.873 31.644 -24.127 74.000 18.230 PK



30

Profile: CDD Page No.: 70

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:22

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11510.000 45.388 36.020 -28.612 74.000 9.367 PK

2 * 17265.000 50.298 32.069 -23.702 74.000 18.230 PK



31

Profile: CDD Page No.: 71

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:23

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11590.000 44.395 34.834 -29.605 74.000 9.560 PK

2 * 17385.000 50.028 33.224 -23.972 74.000 16.803 PK



32

Profile: CDD Page No.: 72

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:23

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 3:Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11n40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11590.000 45.231 35.670 -28.769 74.000 9.560 PK

2 * 17385.000 49.028 32.224 -24.972 74.000 16.803 PK



33

Profile: CDD Page No.: 73

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:24

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 45.018 38.077 -28.982 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 46.388 30.752 -27.612 74.000 15.637 PK



34

Profile: CDD Page No.: 74

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/28 - 23:25

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 45.294 38.353 -28.706 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 47.029 31.393 -26.971 74.000 15.637 PK



35

Profile: CDD Page No.: 75

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 09:16

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 45.384 37.859 -28.616 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 46.293 30.466 -27.707 74.000 15.828 PK



36

Profile: CDD Page No.: 76

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 09:18

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 45.293 37.768 -28.707 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 47.293 31.466 -26.707 74.000 15.828 PK



37

Profile: CDD Page No.: 77

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:33

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 46.295 38.357 -27.705 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 47.029 31.668 -26.971 74.000 15.361 PK



38

Profile: CDD Page No.: 78

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:34

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 45.299 37.361 -28.701 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 47.383 32.022 -26.617 74.000 15.361 PK



39

Profile: CDD Page No.: 93

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:47

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 43.394 34.334 -30.606 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 49.089 30.607 -24.911 74.000 18.482 PK



40

Profile: CDD Page No.: 94

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:48

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 44.933 35.873 -29.067 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 48.848 30.366 -25.152 74.000 18.482 PK



41

Profile: CDD Page No.: 95

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:48

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 45.384 35.925 -28.616 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 49.028 31.289 -24.972 74.000 17.738 PK



42

Profile: CDD Page No.: 96

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:49

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 44.292 34.833 -29.708 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 48.496 30.757 -25.504 74.000 17.738 PK



43

Profile: CDD Page No.: 97

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:49

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 44.293 34.317 -29.707 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 51.393 34.041 -22.607 74.000 17.352 PK



44

Profile: CDD Page No.: 98

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:50

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 4:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11ac20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 44.283 34.307 -29.717 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 49.024 31.672 -24.976 74.000 17.352 PK



45

Profile: CDD Page No.: 99

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:51

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10380.000 45.233 37.544 -28.767 74.000 7.689 PK

2 * 15570.000 47.033 30.475 -26.967 74.000 16.558 PK



46

Profile: CDD Page No.: 100

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:51

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10380.000 42.093 34.404 -31.907 74.000 7.689 PK

2 * 15570.000 44.231 27.673 -29.769 74.000 16.558 PK



47

Profile: CDD Page No.: 101

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:52

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 * 10460.000 45.330 38.209 -28.670 74.000 7.121 PK

2 15690.000 45.328 29.599 -28.672 74.000 15.729 PK



48

Profile: CDD Page No.: 102

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:52

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10460.000 44.395 37.274 -29.605 74.000 7.121 PK

2 * 15690.000 45.877 30.148 -28.123 74.000 15.729 PK



49

Profile: CDD Page No.: 115

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:59

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11510.000 43.294 33.926 -30.706 74.000 9.367 PK

2 * 17265.000 49.038 30.809 -24.962 74.000 18.230 PK



50

Profile: CDD Page No.: 116

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 12:59

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11510.000 44.987 35.619 -29.013 74.000 9.367 PK

2 * 17265.000 50.245 32.016 -23.755 74.000 18.230 PK



51

Profile: CDD Page No.: 117

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:00

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11590.000 43.029 33.468 -30.971 74.000 9.560 PK

2 * 17385.000 48.038 31.234 -25.962 74.000 16.803 PK



52

Profile: CDD Page No.: 118

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:01

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 5:Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11590.000 43.345 33.784 -30.655 74.000 9.560 PK

2 * 17385.000 48.099 31.295 -25.901 74.000 16.803 PK



53

Profile: CDD Page No.: 119

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:01

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 6:Transmit at 5210MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10420.000 45.293 37.540 -28.707 74.000 7.752 PK

2 * 15630.000 45.294 29.291 -28.706 74.000 16.003 PK



54

Profile: CDD Page No.: 120

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:02

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 6:Transmit at 5210MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 * 10420.000 45.240 37.487 -28.760 74.000 7.752 PK

2 15630.000 44.298 28.295 -29.702 74.000 16.003 PK



55

Profile: CDD Page No.: 127

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:05

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 6:Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11550.000 43.494 34.160 -30.506 74.000 9.334 PK

2 * 17325.000 49.067 31.622 -24.933 74.000 17.446 PK



56

Profile: CDD Page No.: 128

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:06

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 6:Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ac40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11550.000 43.543 34.209 -30.457 74.000 9.334 PK

2 * 17325.000 49.057 31.612 -24.943 74.000 17.446 PK



57

Profile: CDD Page No.: 129

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:07

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 45.299 38.358 -28.701 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 46.394 30.758 -27.606 74.000 15.637 PK



58

Profile: CDD Page No.: 130

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:07

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5180MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10360.000 45.283 38.342 -28.717 74.000 6.941 PK

2 * 15540.000 47.976 32.340 -26.024 74.000 15.637 PK



59

Profile: CDD Page No.: 131

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:08

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 45.294 37.769 -28.706 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 46.932 31.105 -27.068 74.000 15.828 PK



60

Profile: CDD Page No.: 132

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:08

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5220MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10440.000 46.293 38.768 -27.707 74.000 7.525 PK

2 * 15660.000 47.838 32.011 -26.162 74.000 15.828 PK



61

Profile: CDD Page No.: 133

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:09

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 44.253 36.315 -29.747 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 45.344 29.983 -28.656 74.000 15.361 PK



62

Profile: CDD Page No.: 134

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:09

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5240MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10480.000 44.283 36.345 -29.717 74.000 7.938 PK

2 * 15720.000 45.383 30.022 -28.617 74.000 15.361 PK



63

Profile: CDD Page No.: 149

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:20

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 43.293 34.233 -30.707 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 47.383 28.901 -26.617 74.000 18.482 PK



64

Profile: CDD Page No.: 150

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:20

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5745MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11490.000 44.293 35.233 -29.707 74.000 9.060 PK

2 * 17235.000 48.086 29.604 -25.914 74.000 18.482 PK



65

Profile: CDD Page No.: 151

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:21

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 45.028 35.569 -28.972 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 50.082 32.343 -23.918 74.000 17.738 PK



66

Profile: CDD Page No.: 152

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:21

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5785MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11570.000 44.029 34.570 -29.971 74.000 9.459 PK

2 * 17355.000 48.294 30.555 -25.706 74.000 17.738 PK



67

Profile: CDD Page No.: 153

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:22

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 45.073 35.097 -28.927 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 48.203 30.851 -25.797 74.000 17.352 PK



68

Profile: CDD Page No.: 154

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:22

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 7:Transmit at 5825MHz by 802.11ax20

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11650.000 43.394 33.418 -30.606 74.000 9.976 PK

2 * 17475.000 48.303 30.951 -25.697 74.000 17.352 PK



69

Profile: CDD Page No.: 155

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:23

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10380.000 44.203 36.514 -29.797 74.000 7.689 PK

2 * 15570.000 45.203 28.645 -28.797 74.000 16.558 PK



70

Profile: CDD Page No.: 156

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:23

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5190MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10380.000 43.293 35.604 -30.707 74.000 7.689 PK

2 * 15570.000 45.293 28.735 -28.707 74.000 16.558 PK



71

Profile: CDD Page No.: 157

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:24

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 10460.000 44.210 37.089 -29.790 74.000 7.121 PK

2 * 15690.000 45.293 29.564 -28.707 74.000 15.729 PK



72

Profile: CDD Page No.: 158

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:24

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5230MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 * 10460.000 44.210 37.089 -29.790 74.000 7.121 PK

2 15690.000 44.029 28.300 -29.971 74.000 15.729 PK



73

Profile: CDD Page No.: 171

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:32

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11510.000 45.310 35.942 -28.690 74.000 9.367 PK

2 * 17265.000 51.393 33.164 -22.607 74.000 18.230 PK



74

Profile: CDD Page No.: 172

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:33

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5755MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11510.000 44.321 34.953 -29.679 74.000 9.367 PK

2 * 17265.000 48.067 29.838 -25.933 74.000 18.230 PK



75

Profile: CDD Page No.: 173

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:33

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11590.000 44.293 34.732 -29.707 74.000 9.560 PK

2 * 17385.000 49.037 32.233 -24.963 74.000 16.803 PK



76

Profile: CDD Page No.: 174

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:34

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 8:Transmit at 5795MHz by 802.11ax40

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11590.000 44.330 34.769 -29.670 74.000 9.560 PK

2 * 17385.000 48.293 31.489 -25.707 74.000 16.803 PK



77

Profile: CDD Page No.: 175

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:35

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 9:Transmit at 5210MHz by 802.11ax80

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 * 10420.000 46.245 38.492 -27.755 74.000 7.752 PK

2 15630.000 45.309 29.306 -28.691 74.000 16.003 PK



78

Profile: CDD Page No.: 176

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:36

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 9:Transmit at 5210MHz by 802.11ax80

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 * 10420.000 45.210 37.457 -28.790 74.000 7.752 PK

2 15630.000 44.209 28.206 -29.791 74.000 16.003 PK



79

Profile: CDD Page No.: 183

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:40

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Horizontal

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 9:Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ax80

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11550.000 44.209 34.875 -29.791 74.000 9.334 PK

2 * 17325.000 49.309 31.864 -24.691 74.000 17.446 PK



80

Profile: CDD Page No.: 184

Engineer: blank

Site: AC5 Time: 2018/08/29 - 13:41

Limit: FCC_Part15.209_RE(3m) Margin: 0

Probe: Horn_3117_00167055(1-18GHz) Polarity: Vertical

EUT: Wireless Access Point Power: AC 110V/60Hz

Note: Mode 9:Transmit at 5775MHz by 802.11ax80

No Mark Frequency

(MHz)

Measure Level

(dBuV/m)

Reading Level

(dBuV)

Over Limit

(dB)

Limit

(dBuV/m)

Factor

(dB)

Type

1 11550.000 44.293 34.959 -29.707 74.000 9.334 PK

2 * 17325.000 50.394 32.949 -23.606 74.000 17.446 PK


